REVISOR

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1825, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 1, after line 5, insert:
1.3	"Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 609.5316, subdivision 3, is amended to
1.4	read:
1.5	Subd. 3. Weapons, telephone cloning paraphernalia, automated sales
1.6	suppression devices, and bullet-resistant vests. Weapons used are contraband and
1.7	must be summarily forfeited to the appropriate agency upon conviction of the weapon's
1.8	owner or possessor for a controlled substance crime; for any offense of this chapter
1.9	or chapter 624, or for a violation of an order for protection under section 518B.01,
1.10	subdivision 14. Bullet-resistant vests, as defined in section 609.486, worn or possessed
1.11	during the commission or attempted commission of a crime are contraband and must be
1.12	summarily forfeited to the appropriate agency upon conviction of the owner or possessor
1.13	for a controlled substance crime or for any offense of this chapter. Telephone cloning
1.14	paraphernalia used in a violation of section 609.894, and automated sales suppression
1.15	devices, phantom-ware, and other devices containing an automated sales suppression or
1.16	phantom-ware device or software used in violation of section 609.858, are contraband and
1.17	must be summarily forfeited to the appropriate agency upon a conviction."
1.18	Page 2, line 7, delete "intentionally or knowingly"
1.19	Page 2, line 9, after "device" insert "knowing that the device or phantom-ware is
1.20	capable of being used to commit tax fraud or suppress sales"
1.21	Page 2, line 10, delete " <u>\$5,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$10,000</u> "
1.22	Page 2, delete subdivision 3
1.23	Page 2, line 15, delete " $\underline{4}$ " and insert " $\underline{3}$ "
1.24	Page 2, line 17, delete "609.531" and insert "609.5316"
1.25	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1.26	Amend the title accordingly

1